Siena College Research Institute
November 16 - December 7, 2015
801 New York State Residents

MOE +/- 4.1%

Q13. Do you plan on making a New Year’s resolution this year?
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 34% | 34% | 34% | 39% | 38% | 32% | 26% | 40% | 35% | 26% | 36% | 31% | 28% 34% 34% 28% 42% 53% | 38% | 22% | 36% | 32% | 35% | 34% 39%
No 62% | 63% | 62% | 58% | 57% | 64% | 73% | 55% | 62% | 71% | 59% | 66% | 70% 62% 63% 69% 53% 42% | 58% | 68% | 63% | 64% | 61% | 64% 57%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 9% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5%
Q14. (If plan to make a New Year's resolution) In a few words, what do you anticipate your resolution to be?
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Lose weight 13% | 18% | 9% | 14% | 9% | 16% | 16% | 9% | 10% | 21% | 13% | 12% | 27% 5% 18% 21% 1% 7% 11% | 27% 12% | 15% 6% 18% 17%
Get in shape 15% | 13% | 17% | 12% | 15% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 12% | 21% | 17% | 14% 12% 17% 18% 13% 12% | 20% | 13% 10% | 15% 9% 19% 18%
Make more money 10% | 10% | 9% 9% | 17% | 7% 0% 9% | 18% | 4% 8% 7% 0% 16% 6% 8% 14% 16% | 13% 0% 5% 10% | 15% 8% 5%
Spend more time with friends & family 5% | 5% | 6% 5% 3% 3% | 10% | 7% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 22% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Get a new job 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 8% 1% 1% 5% 3% 0% 7% 3% 1% 15% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 11% 2% 2%
Travel 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Get organized 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 6% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Take up a new hobby 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Quit smoking 8% | 11% | 6% 2% | 16% | 7% 0% 6% | 13% | 7% 7% | 17% | 11% 11% 6% 8% 5% 12% | 11% 0% 12% 3% 9% 4% 13%
Vol: Save money 9% 5% | 12% | 13% | 9% 3% 6% 9% 5% | 10% | 9% 4% 11% 8% 9% 5% 12% 6% 7% 10% 15% 3% 12% | 10% 2%
Vol: Be a better person 10% | 9% | 11% | 16% | 5% 8% | 12% | 6% | 14% | 14% | 8% | 12% 5% 10% 10% 8% 7% 13% 9% 0% 8% 17% 9% 8% 11%
Vol: Advance education and learning 3% | 3% | 2% 6% 2% 2% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 8% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 4% 0% 5%
Vol: Move to a new home 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 0% 4% 2% 6% 4% 0%
Other 7% 9% 5% 5% 8% | 10% | 9% | 11% | 1% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 11% 6% 12% 6% 10% 7%
Don't know/Refused 7% 7% 6% 8% 4% 3% | 15% | 7% 3% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 8% 11% 2% 7% 3% 9% 9%
Now as you begin to think about the year ahead, for each of the following, tell me whether you think it is very likely to occur, somewhat likely to occur, not very likely to occur or not at all likely to occur. [Q15A-Q15N ROTATED]
Q15A. Your financial life will improve more than it has in years.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 22% | 24% | 20% | 41% | 19% | 13% | 11% | 28% | 24% | 14% | 23% | 20% | 14% 24% 21% 14% 34% 39% | 19% | 23% | 27% | 22% | 31% | 19% 18%
Somewhat likely to occur 31% | 31% | 31% | 33% | 42% | 31% | 13% | 33% | 30% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 30% 38% 27% 27% 34% 38% | 33% | 33% | 28% | 30% | 29% | 30% 34%
Not very likely to occur 33% | 30% | 36% | 19% | 35% | 40% | 44% | 27% | 34% | 40% | 35% | 34% | 39% 31% 34% 42% 18% 19% | 34% | 29% | 32% | 36% | 27% | 34% 38%
Not at all likely to occur 12% | 13% | 11% | 6% 5% | 14% | 30% | 10% | 11% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 15% 6% 16% 15% 11% 3% 13% | 12% 12% | 10% | 12% | 15% 9%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
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Q15B. You will get in the best physical shape you’ve been in for many years.

Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 25% | 27% | 23% | 38% | 20% | 22% | 17% | 30% | 25% | 19% | 27% | 21% | 22% 29% 23% 17% 41% 42% | 25% | 14% | 28% | 25% | 33% | 20% 21%
Somewhat likely to occur 38% | 38% [ 39% | 41% | 40% | 39% | 31% | 37% | 40% | 38% | 37% | 40% | 39% 37% 39% 39% 33% 34% | 40% | 41% | 32% | 40% | 34% | 40% 43%
Not very likely to occur 25% | 23% | 26% | 13% | 28% | 28% | 33% | 22% | 20% | 31% | 27% | 27% | 24% 25% 25% 31% 16% 15% | 22% | 34% | 27% | 24% | 21% | 28% 25%
Not at all likely to occur 11% | 11% [ 10% | 7% | 10% | 9% | 18% | 9% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 13% 8% 12% 12% 8% 7% 11% 9% 11% | 10% | 10% | 11% 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q15C. You will succeed in completing a major project that you've wanted to complete for a long time
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 39% | 41% | 38% | 48% | 41% | 35% | 33% | 40% | 44% | 36% | 44% | 35% | 37% 40% 39% 36% 42% 51% | 39% | 35% | 45% | 37% | 39% | 41% 45%
Somewhat likely to occur 34% | 35% [ 33% | 40% | 39% | 33% | 20% | 36% | 31% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 33% 44% 28% 32% 34% 38% | 30% | 38% | 35% | 38% | 34% | 36% 33%
Not very likely to occur 17% | 15% | 18% | 9% | 17% | 19% | 23% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 19% 11% 20% 20% 14% 6% 19% | 17% 11% | 18% | 16% | 14% 16%
Not at all likely to occur 9% 8% | 10% | 3% 4% | 12% | 22% | 7% 9% | 11% | 8% | 10% | 10% 4% 12% 11% 10% 4% 11% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Q15D. The first woman will be elected President of the United States.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 24% | 22% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 31% | 28% | 33% | 20% | 16% | 39% | 10% | 18% 22% 26% 19% 37% 28% | 21% | 32% | 21% | 30% | 28% | 20% 24%
Somewhat likely to occur 41% | 39% | 43% | 45% | 47% | 39% | 34% | 44% | 36% | 41% | 42% | 30% | 43% 44% 39% 40% 42% 53% | 42% | 38% | 44% | 39% | 40% | 44% 45%
Not very likely to occur 19% | 22% | 16% | 22% | 20% | 14% | 21% | 12% | 22% | 25% | 12% | 35% | 16% 19% 19% 24% 8% 9% 22% | 22% 17% | 16% | 17% | 22% 17%
Not at all likely to occur 13% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 15% | 14% | 8% | 18% | 16% | 6% | 23% | 19% 13% 14% 14% 10% 10% | 13% 6% 16% | 13% | 12% | 13% 13%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Q15E. Yankees will face the Mets in the 2016 World Series.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 10% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 7% | 11% | 16% | 14% | 9% 7% | 11% | 12% | 9% 12% 10% 7% 14% 18% | 12% | 12% 12% 8% 13% | 10% 6%
Somewhat likely to occur 26% | 22% | 30% | 29% | 24% | 24% | 27% | 26% | 29% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 18% 26% 26% 22% 33% 34% | 28% | 18% | 31% | 22% | 33% | 24% 21%
Not very likely to occur 24% | 29% | 20% | 18% | 31% | 27% | 23% | 21% | 29% | 25% | 27% | 29% | 28% 22% 25% 30% 10% 19% | 29% | 27% 16% | 24% | 15% | 25% 36%
Not at all likely to occur 17% | 24% | 12% | 16% | 22% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 15% | 18% | 12% | 26% 19% 17% 16% 23% 23% | 18% | 11% 17% | 19% | 12% | 22% 22%
Don't know/Refused 22% | 16% | 27% | 26% | 16% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 14% | 28% | 16% | 20% | 19% 21% 23% 25% 20% 7% 14% | 32% | 23% | 28% | 27% | 20% 15%
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Q15F. By the end of 2016, most Americans will say that Congress is working efficiently on their behalf.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 11% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 10% 1% 4%
Somewhat likely to occur 19% | 14% | 23% | 27% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 22% | 13% 24% 16% 17% 22% 24% | 18% | 27% | 23% | 14% | 25% | 17% 15%
Not very likely to occur 41% | 40% | 41% | 37% | 48% | 38% | 41% | 34% | 42% | 48% | 39% | 48% | 48% 40% 41% 46% 30% 34% | 45% | 38% | 40% | 36% | 33% | 41% 44%
Not at all likely to occur 32% | 38% | 27% | 27% | 31% | 37% | 34% | 34% | 30% | 30% | 34% | 26% | 36% 28% 34% 33% 33% 33% | 28% | 27% | 29% | 42% | 27% | 40% 37%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1%
Q15G. Donald Trump will win the November Presidential election.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% | 11% | 10% 6% 7% 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat likely to occur 22% | 22% | 22% | 18% | 24% | 24% | 20% | 19% | 23% | 25% | 15% | 31% | 27% 23% 21% 26% 7% 19% | 30% | 26% | 20% | 11% | 20% | 22% 23%
Not very likely to occur 30% | 29% | 31% | 35% | 27% | 29% | 32% | 27% | 35% | 30% | 29% | 30% | 37% 30% 30% 34% 27% 17% | 26% | 28% | 32% | 36% | 32% | 27% 32%
Not at all likely to occur 37% | 38% | 37% | 36% | 42% | 36% | 36% | 45% | 31% | 32% | 50% | 21% | 23% 36% 39% 28% 62% 52% | 34% | 31% | 37% | 44% | 38% | 44% 34%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 10% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Q15H. Recreational marijuana use will be approved in New York State.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 19% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 23% 20% 19% 15% 22% 24% | 20% | 15% | 21% | 19% | 21% | 20% 12%
Somewhat likely to occur 33% | 34% | 33% | 30% | 39% | 33% | 35% | 34% | 28% | 36% | 38% | 36% | 26% 31% 35% 38% 26% 34% | 34% | 30% | 33% | 34% | 36% | 33% 36%
Not very likely to occur 27% | 26% | 28% | 27% | 28% | 28% | 22% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 30% | 30% 27% 27% 29% 31% 21% | 28% | 26% | 24% | 29% | 21% | 28% 33%
Not at all likely to occur 17% | 20% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 21% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 17% 20% 15% 16% 17% 22% | 16% | 21% 19% | 15% | 18% | 17% 16%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Q15I. A major cancer cure breakthrough will be announced.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 12% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 8% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 11% | 9% | 13% | 7% 15% 13% 12% 8% 21% 19% | 14% | 15% 11% | 12% | 17% | 10% 7%
Somewhat likely to occur 39% | 40% | 38% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 43% | 36% | 39% | 43% | 39% | 48% | 28% 34% 42% 41% 38% 37% | 41% | 43% | 43% | 32% | 46% | 32% 42%
Not very likely to occur 29% | 28% | 30% | 28% | 32% | 32% | 23% | 29% | 26% | 31% | 30% | 26% | 34% 32% 28% 33% 21% 24% | 28% | 24% | 28% | 34% | 19% | 36% 36%
Not at all likely to occur 17% | 18% | 16% | 19% | 21% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 22% 20% 15% 15% 17% 19% | 16% | 15% 16% | 19% | 16% | 22% 13%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
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Q15)J. You will move out of New York State.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 10% | 10% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 12% | 6% | 11% | 6% | 10% [ 10% | 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 17% 14% 6% 9% 14% | 11% | 13% 8% 10%
Somewhat likely to occur 12% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 9% 6% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 9% 18% 13% 11% 10% 19% 11% | 12% 9% 11% | 14% | 14% | 14% 8%
Not very likely to occur 26% | 27% | 25% | 23% | 28% | 26% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 25% | 28% | 26% | 25% 25% 26% 25% 27% 25% | 29% | 20% | 27% | 23% | 21% | 24% 26%
Not at all likely to occur 52% | 49% | 54% | 52% | 48% | 52% | 64% | 50% | 50% | 54% | 50% | 57% | 48% 50% 53% 58% 37% 47% | 51% | 63% | 48% | 52% | 52% | 54% 54%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Q15K. You will be a victim of identity theft or some form of internet crime.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 12% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 9% | 14% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 21% | 15% | 10% 12% 9% 12% | 10% 13%
Somewhat likely to occur 31% | 32% | 31% | 24% | 36% | 35% | 31% | 28% | 34% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 37% 33% 31% 36% 20% 19% | 33% | 31% | 34% | 28% | 23% | 30% 46%
Not very likely to occur 32% | 34% | 30% | 30% | 38% | 31% | 31% | 31% | 34% | 32% | 37% | 28% | 33% 33% 32% 35% 32% 29% | 32% | 30% | 28% | 38% | 34% | 34% 29%
Not at all likely to occur 22% | 21% | 23% | 32% | 12% | 17% | 25% | 24% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 23% | 18% 21% 23% 17% 31% 29% | 19% | 24% | 25% | 23% | 29% | 25% 11%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Q15L. The price of gasoline will remain under $3.00 a gallon for the entire year
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 23% | 30% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 30% | 31% | 20% | 29% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 24% 20% 24% 22% 22% 13% | 23% | 30% | 25% | 17% | 24% | 24% 19%
Somewhat likely to occur 37% | 34% | 39% | 35% | 41% | 38% | 35% | 37% | 29% | 42% | 37% | 40% | 38% 36% 37% 41% 31% 33% | 34% | 46% | 39% | 35% | 32% | 44% 37%
Not very likely to occur 27% | 24% | 31% | 29% | 33% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 30% | 27% | 25% | 27% | 32% 30% 26% 27% 27% 29% | 30% | 13% | 23% | 32% | 27% | 21% 32%
Not at all likely to occur 9% 9% | 10% | 15% | 7% 9% 6% | 12% | 8% 7% | 11% | 6% 4% 12% 8% 6% 15% 23% 9% 6% 11% | 11% | 13% 9% 8%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4%
Q15M. New York State’s Economy will have a strong year and by all measures - consumer sentiment, employment, the stock market, earnings - will be the best we’ve seen in 10 years.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 9% [ 11% | 7% | 12% | 5% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 5% | 11% | 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 12% 16% 9% 6% 9% 10% | 11% | 10% 6%
Somewhat likely to occur 32% | 34% | 30% | 33% | 37% | 31% | 29% | 36% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 31% | 27% 32% 33% 32% 45% 30% | 30% | 35% | 33% | 35% | 38% | 34% 28%
Not very likely to occur 42% | 35% | 48% | 43% | 43% | 37% | 44% | 37% | 42% | 48% | 39% | 45% | 43% 45% 40% 45% 26% 43% | 47% | 43% | 37% | 41% | 36% | 41% 46%
Not at all likely to occur 13% | 16% | 10% | 8% | 12% | 19% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 16% | 9% | 16% | 21% 11% 14% 15% 14% 5% 12% 9% 15% | 12% | 11% | 12% 18%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
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Q15N. One of the New York teams, the Giants, Bills or Jets will win the Super Bowl.
Gender Age Region Party Children in HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total| M F [18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Dem | Rep |Other| Yes No | White | /Black [Latino| Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to occur 15% | 14% | 15% | 18% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 17% | 12% | 18% | 13% 18% 13% 11% 21% 22% | 15% 5% 14% | 17% | 20% | 10% 13%
Somewhat likely to occur 26% | 22% | 30% | 26% | 28% | 24% | 26% | 31% | 27% | 20% | 31% | 21% | 24% 25% 27% 23% 34% 28% | 30% | 24% | 26% | 22% | 32% | 20% 25%
Not very likely to occur 26% | 30% [ 21% | 21% | 29% | 32% | 23% | 21% | 31% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 31% 24% 27% 31% 13% 21% | 30% | 20% | 26% | 22% | 17% | 31% 34%
Not at all likely to occur 14% | 21% | 9% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 11% | 17% | 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% | 14% | 10% 18% | 13% | 11% | 19% 15%
Don't know/Refused 19% | 13% | 25% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 26% | 21% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 15% 19% 19% 21% 18% 12% | 11% | 41% 16% | 25% | 20% | 20% 12%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Age

18 to 34 29%

35to 49 25%

50 to 64 23%

65 and older 16%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Party ( Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 43%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 23%
Race/Ethnicity

White 57%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 15%
Children in Household

Yes 37%

No 62%
Religion

Catholic 35%

Jewish 9%

Protestant 26%

Other 26%
Income

Less than $50,000 32%

$50,000 to $100,000 30%

$100,000 or more 24%

Siena College Research Institute
November 16 - December 7, 2015
801 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.1%

NewYear1115 Crosstabs.xIsx
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